Electric Strikes
5100, 6100,
6200, 6300
Series
Service manual
2  •  Von Duprin  •  Electric Strikes 5100, 6100, 6200, 6300 Series Service Manual
Electric Strikes
Table of Contents

This manual lists replaceable parts and assemblies for 5100 Series Medium Duty Electric Strikes, 6100 Series Electric Strikes, 6200
Series Electric Strikes, and 6300 Electric Strikes.
HOW TO ORDER
Some parts are sold separately. Other items are available as part of a kit or multiple quantity package. For the best possible service when
ordering replacement parts or assemblies, please provide the following information:
• Part number or assembly number
• Description
• Quantity needed
• Finish desired (if available finished)
• Date of original purchase (if known)
PART NUMBER AND AVAILABILITY CHANGES
This manual was designed to help illustrate the replacement parts and kits that are available for sale. Because of changes to the product
and/or manufacturing process, part numbers and availability can change over time.
 Von Duprin  •  Electric Strikes 5100, 6100, 6200, 6300 Series Service Manual  •  3
5100 Series
Medium Duty Electric Strikes
PARTS MANUAL
5100 Series Medium Duty Electric Strikes
4  •  Von Duprin  •  Electric Strikes 5100, 6100, 6200, 6300 Series Service Manual
1
2
4
5
3
22-14 Blue Wire Nut
included in item no. 4
Faceplate & Screw Packages
Item
Number Part Number Description Quantity Finish
1 050031 5100 Faceplate Package - Standard 4-7/8” 1 x
2 050032 5100 Faceplate Package - Round Corner 4-7/8” 1 x
3 050033 5100 Faceplate Package - Long 7-11/16” 1 x
4 PKGSCR.1003 5000 Series Screw Package US32D
10-24 5/16” UFPHMS 2
12-24 1/2” UFPHMS 2
12-14 1” UFPHWS 2
22-14 Blue Wire Nut 2
4 PKGSCR.1004 5000 Series Screw Package Black
Same parts as PKGSCR.1003 in Black Finish
5 PKGMTG.1004
5000 Mounting Package US32D
Mounting Tab Zinc 2
Mounting Tab Shim Nylon 4
10-24 1/2” UFPHMS 4
5 PKGMTG.1005 5000 Mounting Package Black
Same parts as PKGMTG.1004 in Black Finish
 X in “Finish” column designates finished item; specify finish when ordering.
5100 Series Medium Duty Electric Strikes
 Von Duprin  •  Electric Strikes 5100, 6100, 6200, 6300 Series Service Manual  •  5
Solenoid Replacement Kit
Item
Number Part Number Description Quantity Finish
1 050034
5100 Solenoid Replacement Kit
5100 Solenoid Assembly 1
5100 Plunger Spring 1
 X in “Finish” column designates finished item; specify finish when ordering.
5100 Series Medium Duty Electric Strikes
6  •  Von Duprin  •  Electric Strikes 5100, 6100, 6200, 6300 Series Service Manual
 Von Duprin  •  Electric Strikes 5100, 6100, 6200, 6300 Series Service Manual  •  7
PARTS MANUAL
6100 Series
Electric Strikes
6100 Series Electric Strikes
8  •  Von Duprin  •  Electric Strikes 5100, 6100, 6200, 6300 Series Service Manual
1
3
2
Solenoids & Solenoid Parts
Item
Number Part Number Description Quantity Finish
1 050237 6000 Series Solenoid Kit 12VDC (FS & FSE) 1
1 050239 6000 Series Solenoid Kit 16VDC (FS & FSE) 1